Docusign Envelope ID: D9F1F15C-33CE-4486-83DE-018A461C7584

CS-23-451

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: American Beach Well and Septic Tank Replacement

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5

DATE: _ 6/24/24

CONTRACT NUMBER: __CM3171

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE):

TO CONTRACTOR: U.S. Water Services Corporation

Description: Additional sewer service lateral was requested for 95580 Burney Rd

Reason for Change Order: _Additional sewer service was requested after the contractor had already installed the
new gravity sewer main and backfilled and compacted street .

Original Contract SUM.............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, $ _7.831,538.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 1,500,832.67
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 9,332,370.67
Amount of this Change Order (Add).......................... $ 75,263.18
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ _9,407,633.85
The Contract Time will be increased or decreased (select one) 0 days
Previous Substantial Completion: _10/17/2024 Previous Final Completion: _11/16/2024
New Substantial Completion: N/A New Final Completion: N/A
: 7/15/2024
APPROVED BY: (lris Lacambra DATE:
Department Head/Managing Agent
Hanace (ilmote 7/15/2024
APPROVED BY: DATE: B/
Procurement
/7 APPROVED BY: (luris Lacambn DATE: _/P/20%
Office of Management and Budget
7/11/2024 s
APPROVED BY:  xMer C May DATE: _'/1%/2024
County Attorney
APPROVED BY: = DATE: 7/15/2024

County Manager



Docusign Envelope ID: D9F1F15C-33CE-4486-83DE-018A461C7584

APPROVED BY: N/A

Chairman

ATTEST: N/A

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). _72005536-563551 DSRF4

DATE:

DATE:




Docusign Envelope ID: D9F1F15C-33CE-4486-83DE-018A461C7584

SECTION 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

(Tnstructions on 00 63 63-2)

No. §

PROJECT
DATE OF ISSUANCE

EFFECTIVE DATE 5/1/2023

AMERICAN BEACH WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT

COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM317
CONTRACTOR _ U.S. Water Services Corporation

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT Wade Trim/FGUA

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Original Contract Price
$____7.831.538.00 Ready for Final Payment: 01/07/24
580 days
(days and dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 toNo 4 Net change from previous Change Orders No.0 to No.3
$__1,500,832.67 218
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
$_ 9332370.67
Substantial Completion: 10/17/2024 (864) days)
Final Payment; 11/16/2024 (894 days)
(days and dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$ $75.263.18 0
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
$  9407633.85

Substantial Completion: ___10/17/2024 (864 days)

Final Payment; 11/16/2024 (894 days) ,

(days and dates} A

RECOMMENDED: AP ACCEPBD; M/
By: W Qzuét/ -2 Q%A . B?L‘//
Engineet/Architect (AuthogiZed Signature) oumﬂ}uumriud Signature) Contractor (Authorized
Signature)
Date: 06.24.24 Due: G 24- 24 Date: 6//:;/ 2f
CHANGE ORDER

INSTRUCTIONS
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A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that
affect Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by 2 Work Change
Directive must be incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Contract Price or
Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change
Order. The practice of accumulating change order items to reduce the administrative burden may
lead to unnecessary disputes.

If Milestones have been listed, any effect of a Change Order, thereon, should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or
Contract

Times, a Field Order may be used.
B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer / Architect / Etc. initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and
attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from the
County or both.

Once Engineer / Architect / Etc. has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to
Contractor for approval. After approval by Contractor, all copies should be sent to the County for
approval. Engineer should make distribution of executed copies after approval by the County.

If a change only applies to Contract Price or to Contract Times, cross out the part of the
tabulation that does not apply.

END OF SECTION
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US Water Corporation
939 Cross Bayou Bivd
Port Richey, Florida, 34652

Change Order #5

Project Name: American Beach Well and Septic Tank Replacement = Name: Scott Anaheim

Project Number: J021922001 Title: Senior Project Manager

Project Location: Multiple Locations on Project Email: sanaheim@uswatercorp.net
Phone: 863-712-8211

The contractor agrees to perform, and the owner agrees to pay

for the following changes to this contract. Plans Attached I:l
Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached D
Description of Work ) Amount

Additional sewer service lateral was requested for 95580 Burney Rd after gravity sewer main was installed requiring
additional shoring equipment and material for the installation. Contractor had already installed the new gravity sewer main
and backfilled and compacted street prior to receiving the request. Allowance Overage submitted as part of Change Order
#3 Requesting additional days due to delays associated with the changes in personnel at FWC during the permitting and
relocation process that pushed the timeline into winter months that caused issues with relocating turtles due to lower
temperatures. Changes within FWC also delayed crews which had been mobilized from starting to work in areas that had
no issues with gopher turties with verbal approval to requiring all project area gopher turtles requiring relocation to be
completed prior to commencement of any work.ll|

Negative changes will lower the overall contract Requested Amount of Change

price requiring no additional payment by the owner.

Total $75,263.18
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US WATER
Y American Beach Water & Sewer District Well and Septic Tank Phase Out Program
e
/i 0 ls«m [ DATE: 1177203 Change Order o
FOR: BY: Anaheim
LABOR [DESCRIPTION OF WORK Standard Overtime BaseRate | Overtime TOTALS|
Hours Hours Rate
[PROJECT MANAGER (Scott Ansheim) | i 2 $15407 $4933.44
INSPECTOR | |
Labor Subtotal
Mark Up 1
Labor Total $4933.44
MATERIALS DESCRIPTION ary UNIT COST TOTAL
3/4" 3-1/2" 90 DEGREE OFFSET EYEBOLT 30 $145.80 |Material Subtotal $1,771.23
3/4" PLAIN FLAT STEEL WASHER 30 s12.70 [T $ 12399
3/4" HEX HEAD NUT 30 $22.30  [Markup S 284.28
3/a" ROD COUPLING CADUIM PLATED 10 $22.10
6~ MJ DI 90 DEGREE BEND 1 $123.34
5 PUC PIPE DR-18 €900 son $823.80
GG WW SWR DBL WYE 1 56257
G SOR 26 PVC PIPE 30FT $25050
t SOR 26 PVC PIPE 10FT Sa180
4 SOR 26 45 DEGREE BEND 2 556.68
" x b HW SDR 26 SWR WYE 1 $33.00
4 45 SDR 26 CAP 2 $15.00
6" SOR 26 90 DEGREE BEND 1 $55.14
6" SDR 26 45 DEGREE BEND 1 $37.00
TOTAL COST $2179.50
EQUIPMENT ary UNIT COST WEEKS TOTAL
Tax 1
Mark Up ] 5%
Equipment Total
C | DESCRIPTION ary. UNIT COST WEEKS
Bond Increase Tax | 3 42136
US Water Corp Mark Up- subcontract Mark Up [ % | $2446.79
Total Cost $2868.15
SUBCONTRACTORS | DESCRIPTION QTY. Rate UNIT COST WEEKS TOTAL
GWP- move from (08 S 555284
GwP 1 $1,848.75 $ 184875
o 1 $1,326.72 TR
United Site Sevices ( Move from CO#3 ) 'monthl S 320.06 16 S 128024
Mobile Mini ( Move from CO#3) monthly |$1,043.57 16 S 417428
GWP Gopher Turtle Delay Change Order( Move from CO#3) $ 27,153.00
Groundworks Construction Mobilization Equip ( Move from CO#3) S 7,600.00
Subcontractor Subtotal $48,935.83
SUMMARY
Additional sewer service lateral was requested for 95580 Burney Rd after gravity Remaining Allowance overage ( Mobve from CO#3) $ 1634626
sewer main was instalied requiring additional shoring equipment and material for [Subcontractors 54893583
the installation. Contractor had already installed the new gravity sewer mainand  [Material 5 2,179.50
backfilled and compacted street prior to receiving the request. Due to number of  [US Water Labor 5 493344
buildings on the lot that are currentiy using a private lift station a 6" siameze General Conditions 5 2,868.15
connection had to be installed to supply all 3 residence."Allowance Overage Equipment $
submitted as part of Change Order #3
Requesting additional days due to delays associated with the changes in
personnel at FWC during the permitting and relocation process that pushed the
timeline into winter months that caused issues with relocating turtles due to lower
temperatures. Changes within FWC also delayed crews which had been T $75263.18
mobilized from starting to work in areas that had no issues with gopher turtles with Total 57526318
verbal approval to requiring all project area gopher turtles requiring relocation to
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DUPLICATE Invoice # 5947526
Invoice Date 5/31/23
lNVOICE Account # 226593
Sales Rep BILL BISHOP
Phone # 904-268-7007
1830 Craig Park Court Branch #035 Jacksonville, FL
St. Louis, MO 63146 Total Amount Due $224.03
52010 224.03 CORE & Miw tr
J02192001 M1 s. Touzs, o 63148
CC 6/5/2023
Shipped To:
US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION CUSTOMER PICK-UP

4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652 3434

CUSTOMER JOB- AMERICA AMERICAN BEACH

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! We appreciate your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
5/30/23 5/30/23 J021%2-2001 AMERICAN BEACH AMERICA WILL CALL 5347526
Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
24AFEB07459 3/4X4-1/2 90 OFFSET EYEBOLT 30 30 V 4.86000 EA 145.80
BID SEQ# 1000
24AFFW07 3/4 PLAIN FLAT STEEL WASHER 30 30 ‘/ .59000 EA 17.70
BID SEQ# 1010
24AFENO7H 3/4 HEAVY HEX PLAIN NUT 30 3C \/ .76000 EA 22.80
BID SEQ# 1020
24AFTRS07C 3/4 ROD COUPLING CADIUM PLATED 10 10 ¥/ 2.21000 EA 22.10
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 208.40
Other: .00
Tax: —_— 15.63
Terms: NET 30
Ordered By: SCOTT Invoice Total: $224.03

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terme and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and accepted.
To review these terms and conditioms, please visit: http://tandc.coreandmain.com/

00000 Page: 1



Docusign Envelope ID: D9F1F15C-33CE-4486-83DE-018A461C7584

DUPLICATE Invoice # T253824

Invoice Date 7/24/23

lNVO’CE Account # 226593

Sales Rep BILL BISHOP

Phone # S04-268-7007

1830 Craig Park Court Branch #035 Jacksonville, FL

St. Louis, MO 63146 Total Amount Due $243.96
Remit To:

CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
ST. LOUIS, MO 63146

Shipped To:
US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION CUSTOMER PICK-UP

4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652 3434

CUSTOMER JOB- AMERICA AMERICAN BEACH

Thank you for the opportunity to serve youl We appreciate your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
7/20/23 7/21/23 J02192-2001 AMERICAN BEACH AMERICA WILL CALL T253824
Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
24AFEBUTI59 3/4X4-1/2 90 OFFSET EYEBULT 20 20 P = S T
BID=SEQ#-3-856—
2ANBFRGF— 3/4 PL - HER 20 20 . S0e88-Ea. ¥0. 00
SEQ#—1610
24EFHROTE— FA—HBEAVEHEABERIN NUT 20 20 R T ToN = - 1260
BID-SEQ#--1020— )
21I069M 6 MJ 90 C153 IMP 1 ;/ 123.34000 EA 123.34
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 226.9%4
Other: .00
Tax: 17.02
Texrms: NET 30

Ordered By: SCOTT Invoice Total: $243.96
This trarsaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standazd terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and accepted.
To review these terms and conditions, please visit: http://tandc.coreandmain.com/

00000

Page: 1
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DUPLICATE

INVOICE

1830 Craig Park Court
St, Louls, MO 63146

Backordered from:

Invoice #
Invoice Date
Account #
Sales Rep
Phone #
Branch #035

Total Amount Due

Remit To:

R649020
9/23/22
226593

BILL BISHOP
904-268-7007

Jacksonville, FL

$125,939.66

CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
8T. LOUIS, MO 63146

9/23/22 R423588

Shipped To:

NAU WATER/WASTEWATER TREATMENT
5390 FIRST COAST HIGHWAY

ATT SCOTT ANAHEIM 863-712-8211
FERNANDINA BEACH, FL

US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION
4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652 3434

CUSTOMER JOB- AMERICA AMERICAN BEACH

L B = = = P P R = = = = B ™ - = = 5 0 0 0 = o 0 e e e e = 0 B 0 0 0 e e = 0 0 R O o o o o 0 0 0 0 0 e o e o e 0 B B B e e e e B e - - -

Thank you for the opportunity to serve youl We appreciate your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
8/17/22 9/22/22 J02192-2001 AMERICAN BEACH AMERICA DIRECT R649020
Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
CORE & MAIN PO#- 0986136
0206188 6 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20° 7220 _zamt (g0 S p— 101,876.60
BLU PC235
BID SEQ# 630
020418B 4-PUC-C908 DRIS—PIPE (G) 20! 2520-— 3520 GF2O0 P16 9T T
BLU PCZ35
El 640
52010 125939.66
J021922001 M1
CC 9/26/22
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 118,811.00
Other: .00
Tax: 7,128.66
Terms: NET 30
Invoice Total: $125,939.66

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and accepted.
To review these terms and conditions, please vigit: http://tandc.coreandmain.com/
¢oooo

Page: 1
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DUPLICATE Invoice # 5711373
Invoice Date 4/26/23
INVOICE Account # 226593
Sales Rep BILL BISHOP
Phone # 904-268-7007
1830 Craig Park Court Branch #035 Jacksonville, FL
St. Louis, MO 63145 Total Amount Due $1,989.73
Remit To:
52010 1989.73 CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330
J021922001 M1 ST. LOUIS, MO 63146
£e 5/2/23 W mmmpreny
US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION NAU WATER/WASTEWATER TREATMENT
4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD PLANT PO # J02192-2001
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652 3434 5390 FIRST COAST HIGHWAY

FERNANDINA BEACH, FL

CUSTOMER JOB- AMERICA AMERICAN BEACH

Thank you for the opportunity to serve youl We appreciate your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
4/19/23 4/25/23 J02192-2001 AMERICAN BEACH AMERICA CORE & MAIN LP S711373
Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
I o
2706W04GGD26 6X4 HW SDR26 SWR DBIL WYE GXG 30 3 27 62.57000 EA 1,877.10

Pay item-3.6 6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral

Work Change Directive #1

Change Order#2  Total used on CO - 26

Change Order #5 Total used on CO-1

Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 1,877.10
Other: .00
Tax: 112.63

Terms: NET 30
Invoice Total: $1,989.73

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditioms, which are incorporated by reference and accepted.
To review these terms and conditions, please visit: http://tandc.coreandmair.com/

Page: 1
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DUPLICATE Invoice # R423588

Invoice Date 9/23/22

INVOICE Account # 226593

Sales Rep BILL BISHOP

Phone # 904-268-7007

1830 Craig Park Court Branch #035 Jacksonville, FL

St. Louis, MO 63146 Total Amount Due $370,836.61
Remit To:

CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330

ST. LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION NAU WATER/WASTEWATER TREATMENT
4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD 53S0 FIRST COAST HIGHWAY
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652 3434 ATT SCOTT ANAHEIM 863-712-8211

FERNANDINA BEACH, FL

CUSTOMER JOB- AMERICA AMERICAN BEACH

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! We appreciate your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
8/17/22 9/21/22 J02192-2001 AMERICAN BEACH AMERICA DIRECT R423588
Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
CORE & MAIN PO#- 0986136
04082614 8 PVC SDR26 HW SWR PIPE (G) 13076 13076 15.11000 FT 197,578.36
14"
BID SEQ# 20
04062614 6 PVC SDR26 HW SWR PIPE (G) 9450  _g4sT ’309‘ +8.35000 FT 78,907.50
14"
BID SEQ# 60
020418G 4 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20 2640 2640 7.11000 FT 18,770.40
GRN PC235
BID SEQ# 200
020818B 8 PVC C900 DR18 PTIPE (G) 20°' 2320 2320 23.53000 FT 54,589.60
BLU PC235
BID SEQ# 620
020618B 6 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20! 7420 7420 13.73000 FT .00
BLU PC235
BID SEQ# 630
020418R8 4 PVC C900 DR18 PIPE (G) 20° 2520 2520 6.72000 FT .00
BLU PC235

BID SEQ# 640

52010 370836.61
J021922001 M1
CC 9/26/22
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 349,845.86
Other: .00
Terms: NET 30 S el
Invoice Total: $370,836.61

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditions, which are incoxporated by reference and accepted.
To review thege terms and conditions, please vigit: http://tandc.coreandmain.com/

00000

Page: 1
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DUPLICATE Invoice # 5789552

Invoice Date 5/11/23

lNVOlCE Account # 226593

Sales Rep BILL BISHOP

Phone # 904-268-7007

1830 Craig Park Court Branch #035 Jacksonville, FL

St. Louis, MO 63146 Total Amount Due $9,468.47
Remit To:

CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330

ST. LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION NAU WATER/WASTEWATER TREATMENT
4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD PLANT PO # J02192-2001
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652 3434 5390 FIRST COAST HIGHWAY

FERNANDINA BEACH, FL

CUSTOMER JOB- AMERICA AMERICAN BEACH

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! We appreciate your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#
5/02/23 5/10/23 J02182-2001 AMERICAN BEACH AMERICA CORE & MAIN LP S789552
Quantity
Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
2708W04GGT26 8X4 HW SWR SDR26 T-WYE GXG 60 36 24 115.16000 EA 4,145.76
27044GG26 4 HW SWR SDR26 45 GXG 50 /se/ A 28.34000 EA 1,700.40
2704CG 4 PVC SDR35 SWR GSKT CAP L7760 - o <Q 9.50000 EA 570.00
04042614 4 PVC SDR26 HW SWR PIPE (G) V4 602 862 /Oﬁ‘(‘ ’ 4.18000 FT 2,516.36
14°'

Proof of Delivery

™ 2SO

Scott Anaheim
05/10/2023 14:16

Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 8,932.52
Other: .00
Tax: 535.95

Terms: NET 30

Ozrdered By: SCOTT--863-712-8211 Invoice Total: $9,468.47

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditions

, which are incorporated by reference and accepted.
To review these terms and conditions,

Please vigit: htetp:// tandc.coreandmain.com/
00000 P 1
age:



Docusign Envelope ID: D9F1F15C-33CE-4486-83DE-018A461C7584

DUPLICATE Invoice # 8768154
Invoice Date 5/03/23
'NVOICE Account # 226593
Sales Rep BILL BISHOP
Phone # 904-268-7007
1830 Craig Park Court Branch #035 Jacksonville, FL
St. Louis, MO 63146 Total Amount Due $1,244.79
Backordered from: Remit To:
CORE & MAIN LP
4/28/23 $764535 PO BOX 28330
ST. LOUIS, MO 63146
52010 1244.79 ey
Shippe o:
US WATER SERVICES corporaTIoN J021922001 M1 CUSTOMER PICK-UP
4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD CC 5/5/2023

NEW PORT RICHEY FIL 34652 3434

CUSTOMER JOB- AMERICA AMERICAN BEACH

e o B D B B s o o = = e T R P @ 5 0 @ = e e e e 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 = 0 0 0 0 0 0B 0 e o e 0 = 0 0 0 0 0 o o o o 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 e o e e e 0 0 B 8 e o e e o B 0 0 0 0 i o 0 0 0 0 0 0

Thank you for the opportunity to serve youl We appreciate your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#

4/27/23 5/02/23 J02192-2001 AMERICAN BEACH AMERICA WILL CALL 8768154
Quantity

Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price
27069GG26 6 EW SWR SDR26 90 GXG 21 2 ’ l/55.;4ooo EA 1,157.94
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 1,157.5%4
Other: .00
Tax: 86.85

Terms: NET 30

Ordered By: SCOTT Invoice Total: $1,244.79

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and accepted.

To review these terms and conditions, please visgit: http://tandc.coreandmair.com/
00000

Page: 1
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’ — DUPLICATE Invoice # R427134

IR MA Invoice Date 9/20/22

&MAIN INVOICE Aot ¥ 226593

Sales Rep BILL BISHOP

Phone # 904-268-7007

1830 Craig Park Counrt Branch #035 Jacksonville, FL

St. Louis, MO 63146 Total Amount Due $47,066.30
Remit To:

CORE & MAIN LP
PO BOX 28330

ST. LOUIS, MO 63146
Shipped To:
US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION NAU WATER/WASTEWATER TREATMENT
4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD PLANT PO # J02192-2001
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652 3434 5390 FIRST COAST HIGHWAY

FERNANDINA BEACH, FL

CUSTOMER JOB- AMERICA AMERICAN BEACH

- o % T e D = v Y 8 0 e e = S W = e = - = A - W = =

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you! We appreciate your prompt payment.

Date Ordered Date Shipped Customer PO # Job Name Job # Bill of Lading Shipped Via Invoice#

8/17/22 9/19/22 SEE BELOW AMERICAN BEACH AMERICA CORE & MAIN LP R427134
Quantity

Product Code Description Ordered Shipped B/O Price UM Extended Price

CUSTOMER PO#- J02192-2001/SEWER

o

2708W06GGT26 8X6 HW SWR SDR26 T-WYE GXG 270 230 ' $3.00000 EA 25,110.00

BID SEQ# 50
L

27064GG26 6 HW SWR SDR26 45 CXG 270 270~ ' 37.0C000 EA 9,990.00
BID SEQ# 70 -

2706CG 6 PVC SDR35 SWR GSKT CAP 270 270 13.00000 EA 3,510.00
BID SEQ# 80

€71404S 3M 1404 EMS BALL MARKER-SEWER 270 270 14.00000 EA 3,780.00
BID SEQ# 90

65B8DB 8" DROP BOWL GU370 3 3 242.00000 EA 726.00
BID SEQ# 120

6508SS35 8 BRACKET F/ SDR35 PVC PIPE 6 6 100.0000C EA 600.00
BID SEQ# 130

44HSWALLKIT WALL INSTALLATION KIT 1 KIT = 3 3 24.00000 EA 72.00
8 BOLTS/ANCHOR
BTID SEQ# 140

28105688 1056-88 8 CI/PVCXCI/PVC CPLG 3 3 24.00000 EA 72.00
BID SEQ# 150

27089GS26 8 HW SWR SDR26 90 GXSP 3 3 165.00000 EA 495.00
BID SEQ# 160

29APLG LUBE 1 GAL F/WTR/SWR PIPE 8 8 N/C Proof BE Delivery

igned by:
52010 47066.30 e )TN, "LJAJ%

J021922001 M1

CC 9/23/22
Robert Wulff
09/19/2022 13:50
Freight Delivery Handling Restock Misc Subtotal: 44,355.00
Other: .00
Tax:
OO ax 2:711.30
Ordered By: SCOTT ANANHEIM 863-712-8211 Invoice Total: $47,066.30

This transaction is governed by and subject to Core & Main's standard terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and accepted.

To review these terms and conditions, please visit: http://tandc.coreandmain. com/

00000 Page: 1



Docusign Envelope ID: D9F1F15C-33CE-4486-83DE-018A461C7584

GWP CONSTRUCTION INC - T&M COST BREAKDOWN
WORK PERFORMED Cutting in 6" service

Date : 5-08-23
COST CALCULATION-
Description
Labor Total Hours Unit Total exclude direct labor Cost
Superintendent 10 Hrs S 47.57 $475.66
Foreman 0 Hrs S 44.04 $0.00
Trackhoe Operator 10 Hrs S 46.54 $465.44
Backhoe Operator 0 Hrs S 35.23 $0.00
Pipelayer 10 Hrs S 35.23 $352.34
Loader Operator 10 Hrs S 31.71 $317.11
Labor 10 Hrs S 31.71 $317.11
Dump Truck Driver 0 Hrs S 44.04 $0.00
Current Daily Labor Cost- $1,927.65
Equipment
Documented Hourly costs
Crew Truck with Trailer 10 HR $46.00 $460.00
Trailer 0 HR $1.48 $0.00
Work Truck 0 HR $42.34 $0.00
210 Deere Excavator 10 HR $78.33 $783.33
524K Deere Loader 10 HR $80.22 $802.20
50 Deere Excavator 0 HR $61.78 $0.00
Skid Steer 0 HR $17.53 $0.00
Roller 48" 5 HR $15.47 $77.36
Trench Boxes 10 HR $48.42 $484.17
Total Equip Cost $2,607.06
Housing (1/2 of costs)
Camper x 2 each 5 HR $12.00 $60.00
Camper Spaces 5 HR $30.10 $150.50
Per Diem 5 HR $16.67 $83.35
Hourly Housing total $293.85
Subtotal $4,828.56
Allowable Markup 15% $724.28

Total Cost $5,552.84



Docusign Envelope ID: D9F1F15C-33CE-4486-83DE-018A461C7584

GWP CONSTRUCTION INC - T&M COST BREAKDOWN
WORK PERFORMED Hydrant Relocation #1
Date : 5/30/2023

COST CALCULATION-
Description
Labor Total Hours Unit Total exclude direct labor Cost
Foreman 3 Hrs S 44.04 $132.13
Trackhoe Operator 3 Hrs S 46.54 $139.63
Backhoe Operator 3 Hrs S 35.23 $105.70
Pipelayer 3 Hrs S 35.23 $105.70
Loader Operator 3 Hrs S 31.71 $95.13
Current Daily Labor Cost- $578.30
Equipment
Documented Hourly costs
50 Deere Excavator 3 HR $61.78 $556.00
Skid Steer 3 HR $17.53 $157.75
Roller 48" 3 HR $15.47 $139.25
Total Equip Cost $853.00
Housing
Camper x 2 each 3 HR $12.00 $36.00
Camper Spaces 3 HR $30.10 $90.30
Per Diem 3 HR $16.67 $50.01
Hourly Housing total $176.31
Subtotal $1,607.61
Allowable Markup 15% $241.14

Total Cost $1,848.75
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GWP CONSTRUCTION INC - T&M COST BREAKDOWN

WORK PERFORMED Hydrant Relocation #2
Date: 07/25/2023

Cost
$157.80
$166.50

$97.11
$421.41

Documented Hourly costs

COST CALCULATION-

Description

Labor Total Hours Unit Total excl

Foreman 3 Hrs S 52.60

Trackhoe Operator 3 Hrs $ 55.50

Labor 3 Hrs S 3237
Current Daily Labor Cost-

Equipment

50 Deere Excavator 3 HR $61.78
Total Equip Cost

Housing

Camper x 2 each 3 HR $12.00

Camper Spaces 3 HR $30.10

Per Diem 3 HR $16.67

Hourly Housing total

Subtotal
Allowable Markup 15%
Total Cost

$556.00
$556.00

$36.00
$90.30
$50.01
$176.31

$1,153.72
$173.00

$1,326.72
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United Site Services of Florida, LLC

(United INVOICE

A subsidiary of Unifed Site Services
Customer Number: ACT-00057329 Invoice No:  INV-4044926
Customer Name: US WATER SERVICES Invoice Date:  12/14/2023
Order No: 0-638094 Current Billing Period:  12/14/2023 - 1/10/2024
Terms: Due on Invoice Date
Due Date: 12/14/2023
Bill To ShipTo
Dave Schuitz Scott Helm
US WATER SERVICES Various Addresses
4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD Like
NEW PORT RICHEY Florida TaE unt Paid: | $0.00
United States Remaining Balance Due: | $320.06
Ship To: 5524 Greg St AMELIA ISLAND FL 32034 United Staies
Site Name: 5524 Greg St
tem UnitQty  Unit Price Duration/Service Date  ChargeType _ Total €
Current Billing Period '
Standard Restroom (Std Rest)
Rental Charge 1 $40.00 12/14/2023 - 1/10/2024 Recurring $4000 Y
1 Service 2 Days per Week 1 $197.17 12/14/2023 - 1/10/2024 Recurring $197.17 Y
Hand Sanitizer Refill 1 $35.00 12/14/2023 - 1/10/2024 Recurring $35.00 Y
Fuel & inflation Surcharge 12/14/2023 Fee $26.95 Y
Standard Restroom Subtotal $299.12
Site Subtotal Excluding Tax $298.12
Site Tax $20.94
Site Subtotal $320.06
| tnvoice Total L TN T
No Proration for Early Pickup

Paying your invoices at USS is now easier than ever with our new user-friendly payment portal. Learn more about our new
payment portal, as well as how to read your invoice and where to go with questions, by visiting us at Doing Business with
USS. Keep an eye out for an email from noreply@sidetrade.io near your billing date to create and activate your account.
For any questions, email ARS@unitedsiteservices.com or call 1.800.TOILETS (select 3 for billing and payment).

System GL : US Water Services
Acct S2(2.0 Total $2Z20.000
Jobi#t 2192 200! Class __R1
Billable__ v~ Non-Billable
Aprvd By SA  Date

Entered By: J& Date

Questions on your invoice? / 1.800.TOILETS / ARS@UnitedSiteServices.com

UnitedSiteServices.com / EASY, SAFE & CLEAN
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(U?ited'

SITE SERVICES
=
=
=
=
E UNITED SITE SERVICES QUESTIONS ON YOUR INVOICE? CHECK OR
= Easy, Safe & Clean 1.800.TOILETS MONEY ORDERS
1.800.TOILETS ARS@UnitedSiteServices.com PAYABLETO EXPRESS
= UnitedSiteServices.com UnitedSiteServices.com United Site Services
PO Box 660475
Daflas, TX., VISA
75266-0475
TO PAY ONLINE USE THE FOLLOWING LINK: Terms: Due on
hitps:/fussbilipay.portal.sidetrade.io/#/logi Invoice Date
mastercard
1.5% Late charge due on This order is subject to our terms and
» ] WE ACCEPT -
outstanding balances conditions, available at hitps:// '
more than 30 days from www.unitedsiteservices.com/legal- American Express DISC®VER
date of invoice (18% per terms-conditions/, which are part of - Visa
annnum) this Agreement - Mastorcerd
- Discover
We will never ask you to change remitianee information via email.
Please detach this coupon and include with your payment.
Customer ID: ACT-00057329 Subtotal: $299.12
Customer Name: US WATER SERVICES Tax: $20.94
Invoice Number: INV-4044926 Total: $320.06
Order Number: 0-639094 Amount Remaining: $320.06
Due Date: 12/14/2023
Amount Paid:

Please United Site Services
Remitto: PO Box 6680475
Dallas, TX 75266-0475

LR T B L T P TR TR TR T

0O000D0000INV-4044926000003200L0

3352
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DO NOT BAIL PAYMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

UNITED SITE SERVICES ==
1 United
ASHLAND, VA 23005-4870
SITE SERV'CES Page 1 of 3
United Site Services of Florida, LLC N
Custamer Number. ACY-00057320
Customer Ngme: US WAJER SERVICES
PO Numbern
569 Osdar No: 0-838084
Invelce No; INV-01348534
invoice Date: 2023-01-12
US WATER SERVICES Terms: Due Upon Receipt
DREW BALDWIN
4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34852-3434 Ship US WATER SERVICES
To: Scoit Helm
5524 Greg St

AMELIA ISLAND FL, 32034

Site Name: 5524 Greg St 7]
itom
St Rt o
1 8vg 2 Days Wk
Hand Sanf Reffl
Othet OneTime Charges
lism e
FI R A Ve $0.00 11,90 s11.00 Y
Subtotal Excluding Tax 131 00
Tax $9.22 i
e Sublotdl $141.12 |
Other Recurring Chug_ci: - ) ) i
b : &8 e : Recuring
e Amount
Fuel & Inflation Surcharge Taxable 2695
Sub-Totnl Excluding Tax
Tax
i R —— . Grand Yotal

11
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United

e
o
i

Pa your involces at USS s eumwahcmmemrm
mhrm&hsﬁwsmu&mbammmabomﬂu charges on your

HeGoitesery AL

7805103, 2023010497307 . 00568

SITE SERVICES Page 2 0f 3
INVOICE

( T — s e —— e —
Subtotal for All Lecations Before Tax $431.02
Fax $30,18
Total $451.18
frvoice Batance Toial
2 pe e : m
Yotal Payment Applied $0.00
Tota Cradit Meamo Applied $0.00
. e inwice Bglance #0128

muway.aurlmolces are mdaslgnedm
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(United

SITE SERVICES Page 3 of 3
INVOICE

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ON YOUR INVOICE CALL 1.800.TOILETS OR EMAIL BILLPAY@UNITEDSITESERVICES.COM

Easy, Safe & Clean %.1.800.TOILETS % UnitedSiteServices.com

Pay Your Invoices Oniine at www.UnitedSiteServices.com/BiflPay

Plsass detach mmmummmwmmmmmm

Ses Reverse for Turms & Condifions, which are pori of this Agreement
whars in (5 referred to a3 “Company™

Customer ID: ACT0057320 Subjact Yo Tax; Exsmpt Prom Teo Subtotal: $431.02
§ Imvoice Number; INY-D1345534 $431.02 40,00 Tax: $30.16
3 Order Number: 0-635094 Total: 46118
E Remaleng Balance: 346118
g
=
§ Amount Paid:
Check this box f you woutd ke 1o pay by credk cand, change
Plea®  Unied Sits Services D your address, or decline damage waver and you have
ResWi oo Box 850STS completed necessary form(s) on revorse.

Dallzs, TX 76286-0475
IIIahncI}nlkﬁlﬁllnv'u“d"sIl“lpucla"‘olul'l}a||l

CO0OD0CCINV-0L34853400000451182

|1
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DO NOT MAIL PAYMENTS 7O THIS ADDRES

UNITED SITE SERVICES

Ve v :
Broeoxien o (United

SITE SERVICES
INVOICE

Customer Number: ACT-00057329

United Site Services of Florids, LLC

Customer Name: US WATER SERVICES

AQ3I0 {
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652-3434 Ship
To:
Site Name: 5524 Greg St
item UnitQty  UnitPrice Duration  Recufring
Amount
1 $40.00 02/09/23-03/08/23 $40.00
1 Svc 2 Days Wk 1 $197.17 02/09/23-03/08/23 $167.17
Hand Sani Refift 1 $365.00 02/09/23-03/08/23 $35.00
Std Rest Subtotal
Subtotal Excluding Tax
Tax
Subtotal
Other Recurring Charges
item Recurring
Amount
Fuel & Inflation Surcharge Taxable $268.95

Sub-Total Exciuding Tax
Tax
Grand Total

7805103.20230204 1910100533

PO Number:

Order No: 0-639094
Invoice No: INV-01425416
Involca Date: 2023-02-09
Terms: Due Upon Receipt

US WATER SERVICES

Scott Heim
5524 Greg St

Page 1 of 3

AMELIA ISLAND FL, 32034

One-Time
Charges

$0.00

$0.00

One-Time
Charges

Charges
$40.00
$187.17
$35.00
$2712.17
$272.17
$19.05
$291.22

Total
Charges
$25.95
$26.95
$1.89
$23.84

Taxable

Taxahle

I
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(United

SITE SERVICES Page 2 of 3
INVOICE
invoice Totals Total
Charges
Subtotal for All Locations Before Tax $299,12
Tax $20.94
Total $320.08
Invoice Ralance Total
ctmuaa
Total Payment Applied $0.00
Total Credit Memo Applied $0.00
invoice Balance £320.06

Paying your invoices at USS is easy! With consolidated charges and oniine bill pay, our invoices are now designed to
make it easier to do business with us. To learn more about the charges on your invoices at

UnitedSite Services.com/ExplanationOfCharges.

52020 320.06
J021922001 M1
cC 3/1/2023

7805103 2023020419101.00533
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(United

SITE SERVICES Page 3 of 3
INVOICE

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ON YOUR INVOICE CALL 1.800.TOILETS OR EMAIL BILLPAY@UNITEDSITESERVICES.COM

Easy, Safe & Clean *.1.800.TOILFTS % UnitedSiteServices.com

Pay Your Invoices Online at www.UnitedSiteServices.com/BillPay

Please detach this coupaon and Include with your payment in the enclosed envelope.
See Reverse for Terms & Conditions, which are part of this Agresment
where in is referred to as "Company”

Customer |D: ACT-00057329 Subject To Tax:
Invoice Number: INV-01425416 $299.12
Order Number: 0-638%094

T805103.2023020419101.00533

Yisaze United Site Servicas
Bmito:  po Box 880475
Dalles, TX 75268-0475

mnllmlll"|Mu|l|l|m'u"||"|l|||||a"l|lull[uﬁlldl'

Exemgpt From Tax: Subtotal. $299.12
$0.00 Tax: $20.84
Total: $320.06
Remaining Balance: $320.66
Amount Paid;

Check this box i you would tke to pay by credit card, change
D your add of decline damag waver and you have
completed necessary form(s) on reverse.

O0DODOOO0INYV-0142541600000320068
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-?‘

£% P.0. BOX 1870

“4 ASHLAND, VA 23006-4870

DO NOT MAIL PAYMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS
% UNITED SITE SERVICES

'y
(United = ¢

SITE SERVICES

Page 10f 3
INVOICE
United STte Services of Florids, LLC
Customer Number: ACT-00057320
Customer Name: US WATER SERVICES
PO Number:
Order No: 0-639094
Invoice No: INV-01502923
Involce Date: 2023-03-09
US WATER SERVICES Terms: Due Upon Recsipt
DREW BALDWIN
4938 CROSS BAYOU BLVD
Ship US WATER SERVICES
NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652-3434 o
§524 Greg St
AMEUA [SLAND FL, 32034
Site Nme: 5624 Greg Bt ~ ‘
| Ham Unit Price Duration  Reciwring  One-Tima Total Taxable |
! Amount Charges Charges |
$40.00  02/03/23-04/05/23 240,00 $0.00  $40.00 v
1 Sve 2 Days Wk 816717  0209123-04/05/23 $167.27 $0.00 $187,17 v
Hand Sani Refli $35.00  009/23-04/05/23 $95.00 £0.00 $35.00 Y
Std Rest Subtotal 272.37
Subtotal Exeluding Tax 827247
Tax $19.08
Subioted I ... AP
Other Waﬁlﬁﬁ? - S = |
| ham Recursing Ona-Time Total Taxable '
Afmount Charges Charges
Fuel & Infiation Surcharge Taxable $26.95 $0.00 | 2895 ¥
Sub-Total Excluding Tax $26.85
Tax $1.89
i — — i GrandYota! =@ 00000 = 2884
".‘.&’*'.Z}\‘ =
D} VTR I
@‘\Eﬁﬂ b System GL. : L Water Sgivices
. Acct Total § 220 OLp
MAR 77 103 Job # 298 -H0thess M PA
Biilble  UMon-Bijable
Ryan McClure Aovd_ Date
Region 1 Ented Dt

VD 2] [



Docusign Envelope ID: D9F1F15C-33CE-4486-83DE-018A461C7584

( Uni’ted

SITE SERVICES

Page 2 of 3
INVOICE
| Inveice Totala Total
Charges
Subtotal for All Lacatiens Before Tax $296.12
Tax $20.94
Yotal $320.06
' Invoice Batanog Totul
i Changvs
fotal Payment Applied £0.00
Total Credit Mento Applied $0.00
Iavoice Balance $320.08

Paying your Invoices at USS is easy] With consalidated charges and anfine bill pay, our involces are now designed to make
it easler to do husiness with us. To fearn more about the charges on yaur invoices at

UnitedSiteServices com/ExplanationQfCharges.
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(United

SITE SERVICES Page 30f 3
INVOICE

System 1D: U.S. Water Seryi A o))
Acet: SP9PO Toial: ‘iﬁi
JO#:L/%LCmIass:_ o~ '
Billable: “~Xon-Billable:

Aprvd: ____ Date: MR 77 g3
Entrd: ____ Date: Ryan McC lure
Region 1

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ON YOUR INVOICE CALL 1.800.TOILETS OR EMAIL BILLPAY@UNITEDSITESERVICES.COM

Easy, Safe & Clean . 1.800.T0ILETS UnitedSiteServices.com

Pay Your Invoices Online at wwav.UnitedSiteServices.comBiliPay

Customer ID:
Invoice Number.
Order Number:

Prease detach this coupon and Include vilth your payment in the enclossd envelape,
See Reverse for Terms & Conditions, which are part of this Agreemant
where in (3 referred to as "Company”

ACT-00057329 Subject To Tax: Exempt From Tex Subtotal: $299,12
INV-01502923 $208,12 $0.00 Tax: $20.94
0-639084 Yotak: $320.06
Remalning Balance: $320.08
Amount Pald
. United Site Sarvices Chmkﬂ!hmiywvmmeombycmucmm
PO Box 650475 D ¥our address, or decine damage waver and you have
Dallas, TX 75286-0475 comgleted necessary form{s) on feverse,

mlhml’a"l“n"l:lmlu|"||"nll;'awpll"’cluql'l"l

00000DODINYV-015D 292300000320063
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mobile mini
SOLUTIONS

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX AZ 85008-6927

(800) 456-1751
billingres@mobileminl.com
MobileMini.com

US WATER SERVICES CORP
4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD

NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652-3434

(L LI X K ST TR T TR T T TR T TR T

Contract # GHIRGRD Customer PO

Item #/Description

20" OPEN BAY OFFICE AS20TYW1068
PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES

LOSS DAMAGE WAIVER

BASIC OFFICE PACKAGE - RENTAL

DISC LOCK KEYED DIFFERENT - RENTAL
INTEREST CHARGE

Quantity

T o T S ST

52020 1109.86
J021922001 M1
CcC 12/2022

Ordered By
Scott Anahelm
(863) 712-8211

INVOICE

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date

10107518 9016073749 | 11/30/2022

PAYMENT DUE

Seq# Terms

$1,109.86
12/30/2022

INVOICE DUE DATE

BRANCH:

SP JACKSONVILLE

8825 MONCRIEF/DINSMORE
RD.

JACKSONVILLE FL 32219
(308) 765-3544

Job Location

U.S. WATER SERVICES CORPORATION
5524 GREGG ST
FERNANDINA BEACH FL 32034-5912

Rental Period

11/30/2022 -
12/27/2022

Price/Rate Amount

$749.00 Rental $749.00] 1*
$31.46 Rental $31.46|1*
$119.84 Rental $119.84| 1
$65.00 Rental $65.00| T
$10.00 Rental $10.00| 1+
$29.24 Misc __S29.24fT
Sub-total $1,004.54
Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35:00[ v
(%21 Tax " $2032f
[INVOICE TOTAL $1,109.86

5//4)4557

f

LI  Pavment oprions
Weicome to our customer portal, MM Connect!
Register today to make onfine payments, sign up

for Auto-Pay, view invoices and statements, and
other self-serve features.

J htips://portal.mobilemini.com
\. (800) 456-1751

Ywmnminmsponabiefortfwmoicabafwmlmmlsanissue
with your method of payment. Late foes and interest charges
may be assezsed if payment is nol made within lesms.

Thank you for your business!

¥5160.2022120025003.00278

Involce in USD T* - Denotes taxabte item, N* - Denotes nontaxable item,

PLEASE REMIYT WITH PAYMENT

INVOICE TOTAL $1,109.86
Invoice #: 9016073749
Due Date: 12/30/2022
Customer: US WATER SERVICES CORP
Customer #: 10107518
PLEASE REMIT TO:
MOBILE MIN!
PO BOX 650882

DALLAS TX 75265-0882

UEHJDIUlﬂ?SlB7‘![]].[:0?37‘4‘EDUDUUDDUUDIIUWBEB
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l ﬁ -~ -
SOLUTIONS
4646 E VAN BUREN ST
PHOENIX AZ 85008-6527

(800} 456-1751
billingres@mobilemini.com
MobileMinl.com

US WATER SERVICES CORP
4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD

NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652-3434

ety el gheagligy aagaetilag | [lragthaa i jabtag

Contract # Bill to ID Customer PO

Ordered By

INVOICE

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq# Terms

10107518 9016364950 | 12/28/2022

PAYMENT DUE

$1,054.27
INVOICE DUE DATE 1/27/2023

BRANCH:

SP JACKSONVILLE

8825 MONCRIEF/DINSMORE
RD.

JACKSONVILLE FL 32219
(904) 765-3544

Rental Period Job Location

~
LLIBEZEY  pavment oprions

Weicome to our customer portal, MM Connect!
Register taday to make onfine payments, sign up
for Auto-Pay, view invoices and statements, and
other self-serve features.

3 https://portal. mobilemini.com
\. (800) 456-1751

You ramain responsible for the invoice bal; i there is an issue
with your method of payment. Lale fees and inferest charges
may be assessed If payment is not made within ferms.

Thank you for your business!

E2A510N IMI74 M 16N2NY AR

PLEASE REMIT WITH PAYMERNT

INVOICE TOTAL $1,054.27
Invaice #: 8016364950
Due Date: 1/27/2023
Customer: US WATER SERVICES CORP
Customer #: 10107518

MOBILE MINI

PO BOX 650882

DALLAS TX 75265-0882

0000101075187901636495000000000001054276

1002057281 Scott Anahelm 12/28/2022 - LS. WATER SERVICES CORPORATION
1/24/2023 5524 GREGG ST
(863) 712-8211 FERNANDINA BEACH Fi. 32034-5912
Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount
20' OPEN BAY OFFICE AS20TYW1068 $749.00 Rental $749.00 v
1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $31.46 Rental $31.46| 1
1 LOSS DAMAGE WAIVER $119.84 Rental $119.84 7
1 BASIC OFFICE PACKAGE - RENTAL $65.00 Rental $65.00|
1 DISC LOCK KEYED DIFFERENT - RENTAL $10.00 Rental $10.00{
1 PAPER CHECK FEE 000148697 $10.00 Misc _$10-00[7+
Sub-total $985.30
Tax 56897
52005 1054.27 [invorce ToTaL $1,054.27
J021922001 M1
CC 1/2023 Q}
j043.57
] uwolce h USQ - T‘ Denct!s tuable item. N' Dm non-talable Irem_ :
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wiseor| | ol min/

4646 E VAN BUREN ST
PHOENIX AZ 85008-6927

(800) 456-1751
billingres@mobileminl.com
www.MobileMinl.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

US WATER SERVICES CORP

4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD

NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652-34.
|lIl'lllllllh""ll‘h'll'"“"'llll“"q"'ll'llll'"l!"llll

Bill to 1D Customer PO

Contract #

Ordered By

Customer #

PAYMENT DUE

INVOICE

Invoice # Invoice Date Seq #

Terms

INVOICE DUE DATE

BRANCH:

SP JACKSONVILLE

8825 MONCRIEF/DINSMORE
RD.

JACKSONVILLE FL 32219
(904} 765-3544

Rental Period Job Location

& htips://portal. nobilemini.com
\. (800)456-1751

You in responsible for the invoice bal; if there is an issue
with your method of payment. Late fess and inferest charges
may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

SIAR10A D MIALAOIGT PSR

PLEASE REMIT TO:

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.
DBA MOBILE MINI

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

Scott Anaheim 1/25/2023 - U.S. WATER SERVICES CORPORATION
2/21/2023 5524 GREGE 5T
(863) 712-8211 FERNANDINA BEACH FL 32034-5912
Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount
1 20' OPEN BAY OFFICE AS20TYW1068 $749.00 Rental .00} T
1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $31.46 Rental $31.46) 1
¢ LOSS DAMAGE WAIVER $119.84 Rental $119.84| v
1 BASIC OFFICE PACKAGE - RENTAL $65.00 Rental $65.00} 1*
| DISC LOCK KEYED DIFFERENT - RENTAL $10.00 Rental $10.00} 7*
1 PAPER CHECK FEE 000149337 $10.00 Misc ) $J.900]’T"
Sub-total $985.30
Tax 368971
iNvoice ToTaL $1,054.27
52020 1054.27 q
J021922001 M1 [O4#3 57
CcC 217123
N . ol USD T - Denotes taxable item, N° - Denotes nontaxshie hem.
4 PLEASE REMIT WITH PAYMENT
LISy  avwent opTions INVOICE TOTAL $1,054.27
Welcome to our customer portal, MM Connect! Involce #: 9016646667
Register today to make online payments, sign up Due Date: 2/24/2023
for Auto-Pay, view invoices and statements, and
other se@sgrve features. 5 Customer: US WATER SERVICES CORP
Customer #: 10107518

000D0101075187901LbY4bLL700000000001054279



Docusign Envelope ID: D9F1F15C-33CE-4486-83DE-018A461C7584

INVOICE

Q wiLLscoT I mmm Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seqft Terms B
e 10107518 | 9016923302
(NGG-!TSI PAYMENT DUE
billingres@mabliemini.com |NVOICE DUE DATE 3/24/2023 |~
www.MoblieMinl.com
Fed (DB 52-0665775
mn m
BRANCH:
SP JACKSONVILLE
‘U;\SIATER SEB:WY&SBEOVI“)P 8825 MONCRIEF/DINSMORE
CROSS RD.
MNEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652-3434
l“uﬁ'llnnhlﬂlulhl |q“““n|n||ul|“lc l.ﬂu"l].lln'" m&ﬂ 32219

SPEKING A WOAPINM ANTIN

Contract # Bill to 1D Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period  Job Location
Scott Ansheim 2/22/2023 -
e e PEANANDINA BEACH FL 32034 5012
Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount
1 20' OPEN BAY OFFICE AS20TYW1068 SITTT $749.00 Rental .00{ T
1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES 0 \ Jg ]‘g@ $31.46 $3rag| ™
1 LOSS DAMAGE WAIVER $119.84 $119.84| T
1 BASIC OFFICE PACKAGE - RENTAL $65.00 $65.00] T
1 DISCLOCK KEYED DIFFERENT - RENTAL MAR 8 7073 410.00 $10,00| ™
1 INTEREST CHARGE $15.81 1l
Ryan i\fﬁcClure Sub-total §991.11
Vo35 5¢ Region 1 Late Payment Fee #0.00 f;iﬁir;
Tax
System ID: U.S. Water Services
% tMonde . ﬁlmmu $1,095.49
Acct:Is'_ZoZO Total: 1,0%5.49 l
JO#: Jo219% 200} Class:_mas { QWL‘,S) 2/ =
Billuble:  Non-Billable: 20’ Offra /w{s hiha
Aprvd:____ Date: _ f] Yz 57
Entrd: Date: gl
( PLEASE REMIT WITH PAYMENT
LLIEZEY  pavment oPTiONs INVOICE TOTAL $1,005.49
Weicome to our customer portai, MM Connect! Invoice #: 9016923302
&WW&M w;sayrm&&lynup Due Date: 3/24/2023
poicie '"m" = m‘ &c AT SRSt st Customer: US WATER SERVICES CORP
Customer #: 10107518
@ hitps:fiportal.mobllemini.com
. (200) 561751
s o ™ WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.
may boassessed I payment ks ot made within tems. ggA MOBILE MINI
BOX 91975
Thank you for your business! CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

0000103 07538790369233020000000000%095Y495
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d?EEEEEEQ | mobile mini

4646 E VAN BUREN ST
PHOENIX AZ 85008-6927

{800) 456-1751
billingres@mobilemini.com
www.MohileMinl.com

Fed ID# 52-0665773

US WATER SERVICES CORP
4935 CROSS BAYOU BLVD

NEW PORT RICHEY Fi. 34652-3434
Hbtedijasfylgaatfghoglbygtloageat ey iragtlualilfablaglt

Customer PO

8ill to 1D

Contract #

item #/Description
20' OPEN BAY OFFICE AS20TYW1068
1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES

1 LOSS DAMAGE WAIVER

1 BASIC OFFICE PACKAGE - RENTAL

1

1

Quantity

DiSC LOCK KEYED DIFFERENT - RENTAL
INTEREST CHARGE

Sestem CL o US \Yeter Sarvices
~x4 52005 i’ $1095.49
o # 2AE22001Ciess M1
Erztta X Kon-BDillghta
R Cote

z.»:CC ryte 47123

INVOICE

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq# Terms [om——
e

L [l
Ra o
—

PAYMENT DUE

INVOICE DUE DATE

BRANCH:

SP IACKSONVILLE

8825 MONCRIEF/DINSMORE

RD. "

JACKSONVILLE FL 32219 &M_L

(904) 765-3544 - ;Lgs <

Ordered By Rental Period Job Location Do

8524 GREGG ST
FERNANDINA BEACH FL 32034-5912

Price/Rate Amount
$749.00 Rental
$31.46 Rental
$119.84 Rental
$65.00 Rental
$10.00 Rental
$15.81 Misc
Sub-total
Late Payment Fee #0.00 -
Tax 569381
invoice ToraL $1,095.49

# jor357

(
LZIETRY  eavwe oprions

Welcome to our customer portel, MM Connect!

Register loday fo make onfine payments, sign up
for Auto-Pay, view invoices and statements, end
other se¥-serve features.

@ hitps://portal. nobllemini.com
. (800) 456-1751

You remein rasponaitie for the invoice belence If thers Ig an issue
with your malirad of payment. Lata foas and inferest charges
may ba aszas28d i paymant ia mot made wiliin terms.

Thank you for your business!

AIERIN0 207RTXITIN KOOkA

Involce in USD

0 Donstos tumbie Rova, & - Oonstw e tunbithom.

PLEASE REMIT WITH PAYMENT

INVOICE TOTAL $1,095.49
Involce #: 9017196092
Due Date: 4/21/2023
Customer: US WATER SERVICES CORP
Customer #: 10107518

PLEASE REMIT TO:

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.
DBA MOBILE MINI

PO BOX 91575

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

00D0101075187901719609200000000001095497
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GWP CONSTRUCTION INC - T&M COST BREAKDOWN

CHANGE ORDER 3
COST CALCULATION GOPHER REMOVAL DELAY

Equipment
Documented Hourly costs
Trench Boxes 14 Day 5188.56 $2,639.84
MOT 14 Day $2.07 $28.94
245 Excavator 14 Day $455.82 $6,381.48
524K Deere Loader 14 Day $345.61 $4,838.54
Total Equip Cost $13,888.80
Dewatering Equipment
Wellpoint System 7 Day $822.35 $5,756.45
Wellpoint Equip Cost $5,756.45
Housing
Camper x 2 each 14 Day $359.95 $5,039.30
Total Housing Cost Cost $5,039.30
Subtotal- $24,684.55
Markup 10% $2,468.45

Total Cost $27,153.00



Docusign Envelope ID: D9F1F15C-33CE-4486-83DE-018A461C7584

Groundworks Invoice
Construction Inc. Invoice No: 62
7574 NE 147th Lane Date: 02/02/2023
Citra, FL 32113 Terms: NET 0
mike@groundworksconst.com D88 Bate: 02/02/2023
352-433-3424
Bill Scott Anaheim
To: sanaheim@uswatercorp.net
5390 First Coast Hwy
Fernandina Beach, FL 34034
Mobile: (863) 712-8211
(863) 712-8211
Description Quantity Rate Amount
Mobilization Equipment 1 $4,400.00 $4,400.00
These associated fees are for mobilization of equipment.
Time on Job 1 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
These associated fees are for the time spent on the Job.
40 hours at $80.00 an hour.
Subtotal $7,600.00
TAX 0% $0.00
Total $7,600.00
Paid $0.00
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RIDER
TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PART OF
Performance and Payment Bonds NO. _ 2330540

(Bond Type) (Bond Number)

IN FAVOR OF American Beach Water and Sewer District, Nassau County Board of County Commissioners -
(Obligee)

ON BEHALF OF  U.S. Water Services Corporation -
(Principal)

EFFECTIVE  May 10,2022 -
(Original Effective Date)

PROJECT: American Beach Water and Sewer District Well and Septic Tank Phase Out Program, Bid Number: NC21-029-ITB, Nassau
County, Florida

IT IS AGREED THAT, in consideration of the original premium charged for this bond, and any additional premium that may be
properly chargeable as a result of this rider.

The Surety, _ Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corporation

hereby gives its consent to change; Contract Amount/Bond Amount

(of) the attached bond FROM: $9,332,370.67

TO: $9,407,633.85

REASON: To include changes to the contract through and including Change Order No. 5

EFFECTIVE:  June 18,2024

PROVIDED, however that the attached bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations, and conditions except as herein
expressly modified, and that the liability of the Surety as changed by this rider shall not be cumulative.

SIGNED, AND SEALED this 18th day of _ June, 2024

‘“”"I,

U. S. Water Services Corporation |

Principai -

By:
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SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS

SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS AMERICA INSURANCE CORPORATION ("SRCSAIC”)
SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS PREMIER INSURANCE CORPORATION ("SRCSPIC™)
WESTPORTINSURANCE CORPORATION ("WIC™)

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. THAT SRCSAIC, a corporation duly organized and existing under laws of the State of Missouri, and
having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri. and SRCSPIC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Missouri and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri, and WIC, organized under the laws of the State of Missouri. and having its
principal office in the City of Kansas City. Missouri. each does hereby make. constitute and appoint:

BRYCE R. GUIGNARD, APRIL L. LIVELY, JENNIFER L. HINDLEY, MARGIE L. MORRIS, DEBORAH ANN MURRAY,

M. GARY FRANCIS, CHRISTINE MORTON, KELLY PHELAN, ALLYSON FOSS WING, DAVID TURCIOS,
and WESLEY MATT ADCOCK _JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

Its true and lawful Attomey({s)-in-Fact. to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings
obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety. on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by

law. regulation, contract or othenwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the
amountof:

TWO HUNDRED MILLION ($200.000.000.00) DOLLARS

This Power of Attomey is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of

Directors of both SRCSAIC and SRCSPIC at meetings duly called and held on the 18th of November 2021 and WIC by written consent ofits
Executive Committee dated Juty 18.2011.

“RESOLVED, that any two of the President, any Managing Director, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, the Secretary or any Assistant
Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is. authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of
Attomey to execute on behalf of the Corporation bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them hereby is authorized to
atiest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Corporation; and itis

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Corporation may be aftixed to any such Power of Attorney or to

any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attomey or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be
binding upon the Corporation when so aftixed and in the future with

ard 10 any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.”
NI,
e, \fg}\

g 5 ‘i’:_ Fria: Jantver(s, Seng jdent of SRCSAIC & Senior ¥ ice 7 resident
£8: S E A L 181 SPIC % Senior Vice Presilent of WIC

(-9 Mk |
-3 ‘oz P
S P M Z e A

% . By 4 7 V{U“—/ > ..1,‘./ Ll :

7
4
Gerald Jagrow ki, Vice Pyésigent gl SRCSAIC & Vice President of SRCSPIC
& Vide phesidequ ff WiC

IN WITNESS WHEREGH, SRCSAIC, SRCSPIC, and WIC have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed. and these presents to be signed by their
autnorized of¥icers

this26TH day of __ APRIL 59 24
Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corporation

Swiss Re Corporate Solutions Premier Insurance Corporation
Westport Insurance Corporation

Siate of [llinois
County of Cook

On this 26TH day of APRIL , 20 _2_‘1_ before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Erik Janssens , Senior Vice President of SRCSAIC
and Senior Vice President of SRCSPIC and Senior Vice President of WIC and Gerald Jagrowski , Vice President of SRCSAIC and Vice President of

SPCSPIC and Vice President of WIC, personally known to me, who being by me duly swomn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney
as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of their respgy ive ¢ mpanies.

M;&A/‘ —

Karen)y &' zweda, Notary
I, Jefirey Goldbere. the duly elected Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary of SR&A| C and SRCSPIC and WIC, do hereby certify that the above and

foregoing is a true and correct copy of 2 Power of Attomey given by said SRCSAIC and SRCSPIC and WIC, which is still in full force and effect

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this !8th_dav of June 0 24
pa il
,/,';'/,, — / == “ g
Sugt 2 = ;/‘/4'/ “’_/
KAREN M%?A . /le’ffrey Goldberg, Senior Vice President &
”?'u-m Pk, No 97“2": = Assistant Secretary of SRCSAIC and

Commission Expires Septembes 26. 2027 SRCSPIC and WIC




Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: DOF1F15C33CE448683DE018A461C7584
Subject: Complete with Docusign: US Water CM3171 CO#5. $75,263.18

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 37
Certificate Pages: 5

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Signatures: 5
Initials: 1

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original
7/11/2024 5:04:25 PM

Signer Events

Tracy Poore
tpoore@nassaucountyfl.com
OMB Admin

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

chris lacambra
clacambra@nassaucountyfl.com
OMB Director

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Lanaee Gilmore
lgilmore@nassaucountyfl.com
Procurement Director

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Denise C. May
dmay@nassaucountyfl.com
County Attorney

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Holder: Tracy Poore

tpoore@nassaucountyfl.com

Sighature

Vi

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

(s (acambra

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Famace Plmote

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Denise . May

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

DocuSign

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:

Tracy Poore
tpoore@nassaucountyfl.com
IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 7/11/2024 5:09:37 PM
Viewed: 7/11/2024 5:09:48 PM
Signed: 7/11/2024 5:09:55 PM

Sent: 7/11/2024 5:09:58 PM
Viewed: 7/15/2024 10:31:08 AM
Signed: 7/15/2024 10:31:25 AM

Sent: 7/15/2024 10:31:27 AM
Viewed: 7/15/2024 11:00:07 AM
Signed: 7/15/2024 11:00:23 AM

Sent: 7/15/2024 11:00:25 AM
Viewed: 7/15/2024 11:33:45 AM
Signed: 7/15/2024 11:35:44 AM



Signer Events

Taco Pope, AICP
tpope@nassaucountyfl.com
County Manager

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events
Intermediary Delivery Events
Certified Delivery Events

Carbon Copy Events

Clerk Admin
BOCCClerkServices@nassauclerk.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Teresa Irby-Butler
teresa.irby-butler@fgua.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Accepted: 6/6/2024 8:09:58 AM
ID: 1390d4d8-cf75-43d6-8c89-3e74807cdb97

Shawn Boyle
sboyle@govmserv.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events
Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events

Envelope Sent
Certified Delivered
Signing Complete
Completed

Payment Events

Signature

=

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Signature
Status
Status
Status
Status

Status

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

Signature
Sighature

Status

Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure

Timestamp

Sent: 7/15/2024 11:35:46 AM
Viewed: 7/15/2024 11:56:16 AM
Signed: 7/15/2024 11:56:21 AM

Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamp

Sent: 7/15/2024 11:56:24 AM
Viewed: 7/15/2024 11:58:13 AM

Sent: 7/15/2024 11:56:25 AM

Sent: 7/15/2024 11:56:26 AM

Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamps
7/11/2024 5:09:38 PM
7/15/2024 11:56:16 AM
7/15/2024 11:56:21 AM
7/15/2024 11:56:26 AM

Timestamps



Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 1/26/2021 7:14:58 AM
Parties agreed to: Teresa Irby-Butler

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, County of Nassau (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to
you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for
providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system.
Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this
information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature
Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to
use electronic records and signatures’ before clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign
system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you
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and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email
address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your
account preferences.

To request paper copies from County of Nassau

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided
by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com and in
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To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic
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clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign system.
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e You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send
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